

Open Field Therapy – Fee Schedule 2021

Sliding Scale for Individuals - \$85 - \$125 For Couples and Families - \$ 100 - \$140

The scale below is for individuals - add \$15 for couples and families.

Household Income	# in Household		
	1-2	3-4	5 plus
	Add \$15 below for couples/ families	Add \$15 below for couples/ families	Add \$15 below for couples/ families
\$0-\$25,000	\$85	\$85	\$85
\$25,001-\$30,000	\$90	\$85	\$85
\$30,001-\$35,000	\$95	\$90	\$85
\$35,001-\$40,000	\$100	\$95	\$90
\$40,001-\$45,000	\$105	\$100	\$95
\$45,001-\$50,000	\$110	\$105	\$100
\$50,001-\$55,000	\$110	\$105	\$100
\$55,001-\$60,000	\$115	\$110	\$105
\$60,001-\$70,000	\$120	\$115	\$110
\$80,000 +	\$125	\$120	\$115

The intention behind a sliding scale format is to offer professional services that are both fair and flexible. Above are suggested fees for income levels based on our local Lane County economy. While insurance is useful for many care situations, the advantages of a self pay system includes the ability for you and I to make decisions without third party involvement. This way, we are able to meet for a full hour, to consider a treatment length of time according to your needs and preferences, and ensure confidentiality. I am happy to provide a summary of payment at anytime for you to be reimbursed by your insurance agency.

- **If you experience significant financial change or** stressors over the course of therapy, feel free to renegotiate a new fee with me.
- **Payment, in cash or check form,** is due at the time of service unless other arrangements have been made. Receipts are available upon request.

Appointments & Cancellations

As I make an effort to reserve your hour and have frequently turned away others who may have requested that time, I ask that you be responsible for the fee for missed sessions under the following conditions:

(1) You will **not be charged** if you need to cancel **due to an emergency** or unavoidable life demand such as an ill child, car breakdown, or being held overtime at work.

(2) You **will be charged** your session fee if **you forget to come** to your appointment for any reason, including failure to correctly insert your appointment in hand held devices.

(3) You **will be charged** for sessions that are **cancelled less than 24 hours in advance due to personal preference**, such as a last minute camping trip or decision to spend time with friends or family. While I support many of these choices that enhance your mental health, the fee will still be charged. There will be no charge for sessions cancelled more than 24 hours in advance.

Name _____ Date: _____

I commit to the following amount per session: \$ _____